HMS Learning Walks

The goal is to have every teacher be involved in five learning walks during the course of the school year. If anyone wants to do more during their planning time, that is always an option.  Robert Marzano discusses learning walks, or instructional rounds in several of his writings. He explains the goal of learning walks is to compare and contrast what you see in other teachers’ classrooms with what you are doing with your own students. Marzano believes that teachers aren’t given enough time to observe and discuss effective teaching. 

Teachers on a team will not have a team meeting so that all team teachers can do a learning walk during that time. The learning walk can be 15-20 minutes and then the team can meet for the remainder of the time to share what they have seen. LET’S USE THIS TIME TO FOCUS ON POSITIVE TEACHING STRATEGIES THAT WERE OBSERVED.  This can be a very valuable tool that will help all of us find ways to better reach our students! Use Marzano’s Instructional Framework to identify what Elements teachers are using and then provide feedback to teachers based on the Protocols. 
Exploratory teachers will have the same opportunity. We will hire a floating sub if needed who will cover one period of each exploratory teacher while the teacher is doing a learning walk. We will discuss your observations at our monthly exploratory PLC (4th week). 

Here is the overall plan:

Wednesday, September 9        Team 6A & 6B

Wednesday, September 16       Team 7A & 7B

Wednesday, September 23       Team 8A & 8B

Wednesday, September 30       Exploratory (Trindle, Lowther, Landwehr,  Stunkel 

                                                                                     Jank, K. Janda, Combs)

Wednesday, October 7               Exploratory (Caldwell, Ripperger, E. Beave, 

                                                                                     Griffin, Kimle, Marquardt)

Wednesday, October 14             Exploratory (Schwinn, Dowling, Crowe, A. Baptiste, 

                                                                                     Kuhlmann, Little, Ehmke, Jacobson)

Wednesday, October 21            Team 6A, 6B, 7A
Wednesday, October 28            Team 7B, 8A, 8B

Wednesday, November 4         Exploratory (Trindle, Lowther, Landwehr, Stunkel, 

                                                                                     Jank, K. Janda, Combs)

Wednesday, November 11        Exploratory (Caldwell, Ripperger, E. Beave, 

                                                                                      Griffin, Kimle, Marquardt)

Wednesday, November  18      Exploratory (Schwinn, Dowling, Crowe, A. Baptiste, 

                                                                                       Kuhlmann, Little, Ehmke, Jacobson

Wednesday, December 2           Team 6A, 6B, 7A

Wednesday, December 9           Team 7B, 8A, 8B 

Wednesday, January 6               Exploratory (Trindle, Lowther, Landwehr, Stunkel
                                                                                     Jank, K. Janda, Combs)

Wednesday, January 13              Exploratory (Caldwell, Ripperger, E. Beave, 

                                                                                      Griffin, Kimle, Marquardt)

Wednesday, January 20              Exploratory (Schwinn, Dowling, Crowe, A. Baptiste, 

                                                                                       Kuhlmann, Little, Ehmke, Jacobson)

Wednesday, January 27               Team 6A, 6B, 7A

Wednesday, February 3               Team 7B, 8A, 8B

Wednesday, February 10            Exploratory (Trindle, Lowther, Landwehr,Stunkel, 

                                                                                      Jank, K. Janda, Combs)

Wednesday, February 17            Exploratory (Caldwell, Ripperger, E. Beave, 

                                                                                      Griffin, Kimle, Marquardt)

Wednesday, February 24            Exploratory (Schwinn, Dowling, Crowe, A. Baptiste, 

                                                                                       Kuhlmann, Little, Ehmke, Jacobson)

Wednesday, March 2                    Team 6A, 6B, 7A

Wednesday, March 9                    Team 7B, 8A, 8B

Wednesday, March 16                  Exploratory (Trindle, Lowther, Landwehr, Stunkel,
                                                                                      Jank, K. Janda, Combs)

Wednesday, March 23                   Exploratory (Caldwell, Ripperger, E. Beave, 

                                                                                      Griffin, Kimle, Marquardt)

Wednesday, March 30                   Exploratory (Schwinn, Dowling, Crowe, A. Baptiste, 

                                                                                       Kuhlmann, Little, Ehmke, Jacobson)

